

Our Ref: 419/2022

October 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you provide me with a list of each of the NHS patients, aged less than 18years, within your trust who have been billed for NHS care during the whole of the financial year of 2020-21, and any from the financial year 2021/22 that you currently have available.

We can't provide all this as its identifying information, we can only provide numbers of patients and total amount

Please do not include the billing of any EEA nationals, or private patients.

If possible, please format the data in an excel spreadsheet and include:

1. Year of birth
2. Country of birth
3. Nationality
4. Sex
5. Ethnicity
6. Date of entry into the UK
7. Amount billed

Our Ref: 419/2022

October 2022

8. Date billed

9. Whether charging was deemed non-urgent, urgent or immediately necessary (if this is evident)

2021/2022

3 patients

Value £1,130.10

2022/2023-as at 31.10.22

2 patients

Value £2,992.36